

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

P. O. Box 2008

NEW BRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-229-1607

TEL. HARTFORD: 203-566-7373

AMENDING

RESOLUTION

concerning

INCREASE IN STUDENT UNION BOARD OF GOVERNORS' FEE (STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION)

at

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

October 5, 1979

RESOLVED, That wherever the term <u>Student Union Board of Governor's</u>

<u>Fee</u> appears in Board Resolution #79-85 dated August 2,

1979, it is amended to read <u>Student Government Association</u>

Fee.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Director



STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

RESOLUTION

concerning

INCREASE IN STUDENT UNION BOARD OF GOVERNORS' FEE
WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

August 2, 1979

WHEREAS, Section 10-116 of the General Statutes provides that the Board of Trustees for State Colleges shall fix fees for such purposes as the Board deems necessary, and

WHEREAS, On May 11, 1979, a referendum of the student body at Western Connecticut State College resulted in a vote to increase to \$36.50 per year the Student Union Board of Governors' fee, an item included in the Student Activity Fund, effective in the Fall Semester of 1979, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That, effective for the Fall Semester 1979, the fee of \$36.50 per year is established for the Student Union Board of Governors at Western Connecticut State College, provided the Board of Higher Education approves such action.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost Executive Director